

# Change in number of shares and votes in Viscaria

# Pursuant to previously announced information, the number of shares and votes in Gruvaktiebolaget Viscaria has increased.

The increase is a result of the directed share issue, which Gruvaktiebolaget Viscaria ("**Viscaria**" or the "**Company**") announced by way of press release on 18 June 2024 and which, based on the authorisation from the annual general meeting on 7 May 2024, was resolved by the Company's Board of Directors on 18 June 2024.

The number of shares in Viscaria in June 2024 has increased by 18,016,000 shares to a total number of 108,096,342 shares. Each share in Viscaria entitles to one (1) vote, entailing that the number of votes have increased by 18,016,000 votes to a total number of 108,096,342 votes.

## For further information, please contact:

Jörgen Olsson, CEO Mobile: +46 (0) 703 – 420 570 Email: jorgen.olsson@viscaria.com

Karin Svensson, Head of Communications Mobile: +46 (0) 761 – 169 190 Email: karin.svensson@viscaria.com

info@viscaria.com or www.viscaria.com

This information is information that Gruvaktiebolaget Viscaria is obliged to make public pursuant to the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication at 2024-06-28 17:30 CEST.

### About Viscaria

Gruvaktiebolaget Viscaria is a company that is scaling up to become a modern and responsible producing mining company through the reopening of the Viscaria mine in Kiruna. The deposit's high copper grade, assessed mineral resources, geographical location and growing team of experienced employees provide good conditions for the company to become an important supplier of high-quality and responsibly produced copper - a metal that has a central role in Sweden's and Europe's climate transition. In addition to the Viscaria mine, the company holds a number of processing concessions and exploration permits in Arvidsjaur (Eva, Svartliden, Granliden) and Smedjebacken (Tvistbogruvan) - all in Sweden. The Parent Company's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm Main Market (ticker VISC).

### Attachments

Change in number of shares and votes in Viscaria